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AIDS Global Action
Aging and Disabilities Charities of America
America's Charities
American Red CroSs
Animal Chan'ties ofAmerica
CancerGURE of America: Care, Understand, Research & Fund
Children First-America's Charities
Chi/drens Charities of America
Children's Medical Charities ofAmen"ca
Christian Charities USA
Christian Service Charities
Community Health Charities
Conservation & Preservation Charities of America
Earth Share
Educate America!
Health & Medical Research Charities ofAmerica
Health First - America:S Charities
Hispanic United Fund
Human & Civil Rights Organizations of America
Human Care Charities of America
Human Service Charities ofAmerica
Jewish Charities of America
Medica/ Research Charitfes
Mental Health Organizations ofAmerica
Military, Veterans & Patriotic Service Organizations ofAmerica
National Black United Federation of Charities
Nationa/lndependent Organizations
Peace and Reconciliation Charities of America
Sports Charities USA
The Arts Federation
USO (United Service Organizations)
Women, Children & Family Service Charities of America

Total for National Organizations (Independent and Affiliated)

Aid for Africa
ChildAid International
Do Unto Others: America's Emergency Relief, Development, and Humanitarian Outreach Charities
Global Impact
International Independent Organizations
Israel Fund, Inc.
Latin America Fund, Inc.

Total for International Organizations (Independent and Affiliated)

Total for International General Designation Option(lIl1)

Local Federations and Their Members
Community Health Charities of New Mexico
Community Health Charities of Arizona
Environmental Fund for Arizona
Mesa UnJ~ed Way
San Juan United Way
United Way of Northern Arizona
United Way of Tucson and Southern Arizona
United Way of Yavapai County
Valley of the Sun United Way

Local Independent Organizations

Total for Local Organizations (Independent and Affiliated)

Total for Undesignated Contributions

Grand Total of National Organizations, International Organizations, Local Organizations and
Undesignated Contributions
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$1,305
$689

$33,257
$42,851
$73,550
$66,870
$20,853
$52,835
$19,834
$36,404
$67,074
$89,765
$10,399
$22,675

$7,003
$68,278
$15,923
$6,193
$5,720

$13,829
$4,176
$2,367

$25,718
$1,643

$61,737
$2,158

$66,740
$88

$4,910
$1,572
$7,539

$13,935

$847,890

$3,588
$2,297
$9,707

$42,890
$17,221

$1,151
$1,699

$78,553

$629

$421,545
$3,339

$45,131
$18,379
$58,313

$4,817
$860

$12,387
$3,270

$275,049
$274,102

$695,647

$28,042

$1,650,761

212412009



Employer 2008 Status
United States Postal Service 598,935.00$            
56 Fighter Wing Luke Air Force Base 266,613.00$            
Veterans Affairs Medical Center 116,148.00$            
Big Three CFC Fedral Organizations raised                       $981,696

Internal Revenue Service Department of Treasury 62,691.00$              
Western Area Power Administration Department of Energy 53,277.00$              
Arizona National Guard 44,722.00$                
Phoenix Area Indian Health Services 40,683.00$              
Department of Veterans Affairs Phoenix Regional Office 38,826.00$              
Phoenix Indian Medical Center Health and Human Services 34,534.00$              
Bureau of Reclamation 27,775.00$              
Bureau of Land Management 23,255.00$              
USDA - Forest Services 21,752.00$              
Air Force Research Lab Department of Defense 20,688.00$                
Bureau of Prisons-Federal Correction 20,326.00$              
Transportation Security Administration 14,211.00$              
Social Security Administration-Tatum Health and Human Servic 12,847.00$              
US Citizenship & Immigration 12,317.00$              
US District Court and Judges 12,087.00$              
DCMA/Phoenix 11,332.00$              
Federal Public Defender 11,212.00$              
Federal Bureau of Investigation 9,796.00$                
US Attorneys Office 9,424.00$                
USDA Agricultural Research Service 8,912.00$                
Army Corps of Engineers 8,270.00$                  
Social Security Administration-So. Phx. 8,234.00$                
Bureau of Land Mgmt Training Center 8,163.00$                
National Weather Service 8,068.00$                
National Labor Relations Board 7,586.00$                
HUD Federal Housing Administration 7,309.00$                
Federal Highway Administration 6,527.00$                
Agricultural Statistics Office 6,317.00$                  
Immigration and Customs Enforcement 5,794.00$                
National Credit Union Administration 5,741.00$                
Administrative Office, US Courts Testing Services Branch 5,704.00$                  
Bureau of Land Management Field Office 5,313.00$                
DCMA/Mesa 5,195.00$                
Dairy Milk Marketing Administration 5,070.00$                
DCMA/Scottsdale 4,796.00$                
Social Security Administration Office of Disability Adjudica 4,554.00$                
Drug Enforcement Administration Department of Justice 4,355.00$                
FAA - Phoenix Tracon/Towers 4,316.00$                
FAA Flight Standards District Office Department of Transport 4,186.00$                
US Border & Custom-Protection Sky Harbor 3,800.00$                
Office of the U.S. Trustee 3,560.00$                
Social Security Admn Teleserv 3,397.00$                
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission 3,378.00$                
Social Security Administration-Glendale 3,250.00$                
Social Security Administration-Mesa Health and Human Service 3,142.00$                
USDA - Rural Development 2,860.00$                

Federal Organizations #4-#50 raised                                    $629,552

Remaining Federal Organization raised                                $39,513

Federal Employee Participation rate= 22.9%

2008 Maricopa County CFC Total                               Thank You!!! $1,650,761



Maricopa County CFC‐ 3 Year History
2006 2007 2008

Total Pledged $ 1,652,432.33 $ 1,689,143.87 $ 1,650,761.82
Designated Pledges $ 1,619,448.74 $ 1,662,617.65 $ 1,622,090.60
Designated Percentage 98.0% 98.4% 98.3%
Undesigated Pledges $ 32,983.59 $ 26,526.22 $ 28,042.22
Payroll Pledges $ 1,561,065.28 $ 1,589,353.30 $ 1,566,774.26
Payroll Percentage 94.5% 94.1% 94.9%
Cash Donations $ 91,367.05 $ 99,764.57 $ 83,987.56
Cash Percentage 5.5% 5.9% 5.1%
Number Solicited 28363 28438 27835
Total Contributors 6593 6605 6374
Total Contributor Percentage 23.3% 23.2% 22.9%
Average Pledge $250.63 $255.74 $258.98
Per Capita Pledge $58.26 $59.40 $59.31






