Campaign Name : Maricopa County CFC



## CFC Campaign Information System Online OPM Form 1417

Release 2/17/2009

## 2008 Summary Report

Date Submitted: Feb 24, 2009 Campaign Number: 0052

	0002
AIDS Global Action	\$1,305
Aging and Disabilities Charities of America	\$689
America's Charities	\$33,257
American Red Cross	\$42,851
Animal Charities of America	\$73,550
CancerCURE of America: Care, Understand, Research & Fund	\$66,870
Children First-America's Charities	\$20,853
Children's Charities of America	<i>\$52,835</i>
Children's Medical Charities of America Christian Charities USA	\$19,834
Christian Service Charities	\$36,404 \$67,074
Community Health Charities	\$89,765
Conservation & Preservation Charities of America	\$10,399
Earth Share	\$22,675
Educate America!	\$7,003
Health & Medical Research Charities of America	\$68,278
Health First - America's Charities	\$15,923
Hispanic United Fund	\$6,193
Human & Civil Rights Organizations of America	\$5,720
Human Care Charities of America	\$13,829
Human Service Charities of America	\$4,176
Jewish Charities of America	\$2,367
Medical Research Charities	\$25,718
Mental Health Organizations of America Military, Veterans & Patriotic Service Organizations of America	\$1,643 \$61,737
National Black United Federation of Charities	\$2,158
National Independent Organizations	\$66,740
Peace and Reconciliation Charities of America	\$88
Sports Charities USA	\$4,910
The Arts Federation	\$1,572
USO (United Service Organizations)	\$7,539
Women, Children & Family Service Charities of America	\$13,935
Total for National Organizations (Independent and Affiliated)	\$847,890
Aid for Africa	\$3,588
ChildAid International	\$2,297
Do Unto Others: America's Emergency Relief, Development, and Humanitarian Outreach Charities	\$9,707
Global Impact	\$42,890
International Independent Organizations	\$17,221
Israel Fund, Inc.	\$1,151
Latin America Fund, Inc.	\$1,699
Total for International Organizations (Independent and Affiliated)	\$78,553
Total for International General Designation Option(IIII)	\$629
Local Federations and Their Members	\$421,545
Community Health Charities of New Mexico	\$3,339
Community Health Charities of Arizona	\$45,131
Environmental Fund for Arizona	\$18,379
Mesa United Way	\$58,313
San Juan United Way	\$4,817
United Way of Northern Arizona	\$860
United Way of Tucson and Southern Arizona	\$12,387
United Way of Yavapai County	\$3,270
Valley of the Sun United Way	\$275,049
Local Independent Organizations	\$274,102
Total for Local Organizations (Independent and Affiliated)	\$695,647
Total for Undesignated Contributions	\$28,042
Grand Total of National Organizations, International Organizations, Local Organizations and Undesignated Contributions	\$1,650,761

Employer		2008 Status
United States Postal Service	\$	598,935.00
56 Fighter Wing Luke Air Force Base	\$	266,613.00
Veterans Affairs Medical Center	\$	116,148.00
Big Three CFC Fedral Organizations raised		\$981,696
Internal Revenue Service Department of Treasury	\$	62,691.00
Western Area Power Administration Department of En		53,277.00
Arizona National Guard	\$	44,722.00
Phoenix Area Indian Health Services	\$	40,683.00
Department of Veterans Affairs Phoenix Regional Office		38,826.00
Phoenix Indian Medical Center Health and Human Se		34,534.00
Bureau of Reclamation	\$ \$	27,775.00
Bureau of Land Management USDA - Forest Services	\$ \$	23,255.00
	\$	21,752.00
Air Force Research Lab Department of Defense	\$ \$	20,688.00
Bureau of Prisons-Federal Correction Transportation Security Administration	\$ \$	20,326.00 14,211.00
Social Security Administration-Tatum Health and Hum		12,847.00
US Citizenship & Immigration	s servic	12,317.00
US District Court and Judges	\$	12,087.00
DCMA/Phoenix	š	11,332.00
Federal Public Defender	\$	11,212.00
Federal Bureau of Investigation	\$	9,796.00
US Attorneys Office	\$	9,424.00
USDA Agricultural Research Service	\$	8,912.00
Army Corps of Engineers	\$	8,270.00
Social Security Administration-So. Phx.	\$	8,234.00
Bureau of Land Mgmt Training Center	\$	8,163.00
National Weather Service	\$	8,068.00
National Labor Relations Board	\$	7,586.00
HUD Federal Housing Administration	\$	7,309.00
Federal Highway Administration	\$	6,527.00
Agricultural Statistics Office	\$	6,317.00
Immigration and Customs Enforcement	\$	5,794.00
National Credit Union Administration	\$	5,741.00
Administrative Office, US Courts Testing Services Bra	inch \$	5,704.00
Bureau of Land Management Field Office	\$	5,313.00
DCMA/Mesa	\$	5,195.00
Dairy Milk Marketing Administration	\$	5,070.00
DCMA/Scottsdale	\$	4,796.00
Social Security Administration Office of Disability Adju		4,554.00
Drug Enforcement Administration Department of Justic FAA - Phoenix Tracon/Towers	ce \$ \$	4,355.00 4,316.00
FAA Flight Standards District Office Department of Tra		4,186.00
US Border & Custom-Protection Sky Harbor	\$	3,800.00
Office of the U.S. Trustee	š	3,560.00
Social Security Admn Teleserv	\$	3,397.00
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission	\$	3,378.00
Social Security Administration-Glendale	\$	3,250.00
Social Security Administration-Mesa Health and Huma	an Service \$	3,142.00
USDA - Rural Development	\$	2,860.00
Federal Organizations #4-#50 raised		\$629,552
Remaining Federal Organization raised		\$39,513
Federal Employee Participation rate= 22.9%		
2008 Maricopa County CFC Total	Thank You!!!	\$1,650,761

## Maricopa County CFC- 3 Year History

	2006	2007	2008
Total Pledged	\$ 1,652,432.33	\$ 1,689,143.87	\$ 1,650,761.82
Designated Pledges	\$ 1,619,448.74	\$ 1,662,617.65	\$ 1,622,090.60
Designated Percentage	98.0%	98.4%	98.3%
Undesigated Pledges	\$ 32,983.59	\$ 26,526.22	\$ 28,042.22
Payroll Pledges	\$ 1,561,065.28	\$ 1,589,353.30	\$ 1,566,774.26
Payroll Percentage	94.5%	94.1%	94.9%
Cash Donations	\$ 91,367.05	\$ 99,764.57	\$ 83,987.56
Cash Percentage	5.5%	5.9%	5.1%
Number Solicited	28363	28438	27835
Total Contributors	6593	6605	6374
Total Contributor Percentage	23.3%	23.2%	22.9%
Average Pledge	\$250.63	\$255.74	\$258.98
Per Capita Pledge	\$58.26	\$59.40	\$59.31

